Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosova - Republic of Kosovo



ZYRA E RREGULLATORIT PËR ENERGJI REGULATORNI URED ZA ENERGIJU ENERGY REGULATORY OFFICE



Tuesday, 20 September 2016

Announcement

Public Consultation

Determination of Allowed Revenues for District Heating Termokos JSC.- Prishtina City for Heating Season 2016-2017

Energy Regulatory Office (ERO) announces the broad public that it has published on its website (www.ero-ks.org) the Regulatory Report on Allowed Revenues for District Heating (DH) "Termokos" JSC.,- Prishtina City for Heating Season 2016-2017.

This tariff review process has officially started on 1 July 2016 when ERO released the announcement for commencement of tariffs review for DH Termokos. The process continued upon submission (application) from Termokos and its review from ERO.

Following the review of data and information contained in the application, ERO has carefully analyzed all the costs of DH enterprise Termokos which are incurred for the provision of thermal energy (heating) supply service to customers. Consequently, the Maximum Allowed Revenues, which shall cover the costs of customers supply with thermal energy for the heating season 2016-2017, are evaluated to be 6,319,200 euros which shall be collected through thermal energy (heating) tariffs.

It is worth mentioning that the Regulatory Report does not represent a decision but is a preliminary evaluation, deriving from the review and analysis of ERO professional staff and therefore its publication aims at involving all concerned stakeholders in this process.

It should be emphasized that the tariffs of final customers shall be determined based on the final value of Maximum Allowed Revenues and shall be announced only after approval by ERO Board.

ERO invites all stakeholders to provide their comments on this Report by 03.10.2016. Comments titled "Comments on Regulatory Report for Determination of Allowed Revenues for District Heating Termokos JSC. for Heating Season 2016-2017" can be sent via e-mail address at info@ero-ks.org or via postal address at St. Dervish Rozhaja, no. 12, 10000 Prishtinë, Kosovë.